SELECTED LIGHTING DESIGN
Position

Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer

SELECTED PROJECTION DESIGN
Position

Projection Designer
Co-Projection Designer
Projection Designer

Co-Projection Designer

HARIKA XU

www.harikaxu.com| harikaxu@gmail.com | 778.869.9510

Lighting Design | Projection and Media Design

Production

The Mousetrap

Me Love BINGO!

The Spongebob Musical
Tuck Everlasting
Mom'’s the Word
Clean/Espejos

So Damn Proud
Done/Undone
Madama Butterfly
Poly Queer Love Ballad

Production
Guide My Way
Chimerica

Life of Galileo
ENRON

SELECTED ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGN

Position

Assistant Lighting Designer
Assistant Lighting Designer
Assistant Lighting Designer
Assistant Lighting Designer

Assistant Lighting Designer
Assistant Lighting Designer
Assistant Lighting Designer

EDUCATION

Production

Frankenstein Revived
Monty Python’s Spamalot
A Wrinkle in Time

Sexual Misconduct of the Middle
Classes

Romeo and Juliet
Bad Parent
No Child...

Director/Designer
Johnna Wright
Kyle Loven

Andy Toth

Erika Babins

Deborah Williams

Chelsea Haberlin & Daniela Atiencia

Justin Neal
Arthi Chandra
Brian Parkinson

Julie Mclsaac

Director/Designer
Corey Payette
Brian Parkinson
Michael Fera

Brian Parkinson

Director/Designer

LD, Kimberly Purtell
LD, Renée Brode

LD, Kimberly Purtell
LD, Sonoyo Nishikawa

LD, Sophie Tang
LD, Gerald King
LD, Gerald King

The University of British Columbia, BFA Theatre Design and Production, BFA Visual Art
The University of Edinburgh, Photography

SKILLS & QUALIFICATIONS

General: CAD Drafting, Projection and Video Equipment/Design, Production Electrics, Basic Sewing

Lighting Console: ETC Eos lon, Element, Nomad
Software: Vectorworks Spotlight, AutoCad, Adobe Premiere, After Effect, Photoshop, QLab, Final Cut Pro, Microsoft Office, Isadora

Languages: English, Chinese

Member of Associated Designers of Canada(IATSE 659)

REFERENCE
Deborah Williams
Gerald King
Sonoyo Nishikawa

Theatre Director
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer

Producing company
Theatre Northwest
Arts Club Theatre
Arts Umbrella

Arts Umbrella
Theatre NorthWest
Neworld Theatre
Holy Crow Arts

Bard on the Beach
Burnaby Lyric Opera

Queer Arts Festival

Producing company
Urban Ink

United Players
United Players
United Players

Producing company
Stratford Festival
Stratford Festival
Stratford Festival

Centaur Theatre

Bard on the Beach
vAct, Soulpepper, PTE
Arts Club Theatre

redheadthreatca@gmail.com
kingeraldking@gmail.com
lightsonoyo418@gmail.com

Year
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019

Year
2022
2019
2018
2018

Year
2023
2023
2023
2022

2022
2022
2020



