

www.harikaxu.com | harikaxu@gmail.com | 778.869.9510 Lighting Design | Projection and Media Design

SELECTED LIGHTING DESIGN

Position	Production	Director/Designer	Producing company	Year
Lighting Designer	The Mousetrap	Johnna Wright	Theatre Northwest	2023
Lighting Designer	Me Love BINGO!	Kyle Loven	Arts Club Theatre	2022
Lighting Designer	The Spongebob Musical	Andy Toth	Arts Umbrella	2022
Lighting Designer	Tuck Everlasting	Erika Babins	Arts Umbrella	2022
Lighting Designer	Mom's the Word	Deborah Williams	Theatre NorthWest	2022
Lighting Designer	Clean/Espejos	Chelsea Haberlin & Daniela Atiencia	Neworld Theatre	2022
Lighting Designer	So Damn Proud	Justin Neal	Holy Crow Arts	2021
Lighting Designer	Done/Undone	Arthi Chandra	Bard on the Beach	2021
Lighting Designer	Madama Butterfly	Brian Parkinson	Burnaby Lyric Opera	2020
Lighting Designer	Poly Queer Love Ballad	Julie McIsaac	Queer Arts Festival	2019

SELECTED PROJECTION DESIGN

Position	Production	Director/Designer	Producing company	Year
Projection Designer	Guide My Way	Corey Payette	Urban Ink	2022
Co-Projection Designer	Chimerica	Brian Parkinson	United Players	2019
Projection Designer	Life of Galileo	Michael Fera	United Players	2018
Co-Projection Designer	ENRON	Brian Parkinson	United Players	2018

SELECTED ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGN

Position	Production	Director/Designer	Producing company	Year
Assistant Lighting Designer	Frankenstein Revived	LD, Kimberly Purtell	Stratford Festival	2023
Assistant Lighting Designer	Monty Python's Spamalot	LD, Renée Brode	Stratford Festival	2023
Assistant Lighting Designer	A Wrinkle in Time	LD, Kimberly Purtell	Stratford Festival	2023
Assistant Lighting Designer	Sexual Misconduct of the Middle Classes	LD, Sonoyo Nishikawa	Centaur Theatre	2022
Assistant Lighting Designer	Romeo and Juliet	LD, Sophie Tang	Bard on the Beach	2022
Assistant Lighting Designer	Bad Parent	LD, Gerald King	vAct, Soulpepper, PTE	2022
Assistant Lighting Designer	No Child	LD, Gerald King	Arts Club Theatre	2020

EDUCATION

The University of British Columbia, BFA Theatre Design and Production, BFA Visual Art The University of Edinburgh, Photography

SKILLS & QUALIFICATIONS

General: CAD Drafting, Projection and Video Equipment/Design, Production Electrics, Basic Sewing

Lighting Console: ETC Eos Ion, Element, Nomad

Software: Vectorworks Spotlight, AutoCad, Adobe Premiere, After Effect, Photoshop, QLab, Final Cut Pro, Microsoft Office, Isadora

Languages: English, Chinese

Member of Associated Designers of Canada(IATSE 659)

REFERENCE

Deborah Williams	Theatre Director	redheadthreatca@gmail.com
Gerald King	Lighting Designer	kingeraldking@gmail.com
Sonoyo Nishikawa	Lighting Designer	lightsonoyo418@gmail.com